## Mt. Diablo Unified School District

## **RESOLUTION #18/19-34**

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR AND TO SIGN CERTAIN ASSURANCES WITH RESPECT TO APPLICATIONS FOR LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL PROGRAMS, PROJECTS OR GRANTS

WHEREAS, Several Local, State and Federal programs allow public and nonprofit transportation providers to apply for administration, capital, and operation assistance programs or grants; and

WHEREAS, Mt. Diablo Unified School District Governing Board must authorize someone by resolution, as the "Authorized Individual" to make application and administer the Electric School Bus Incentive Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Governing Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent and/or designee to make application for, to sign required assurances, and to administer the Lower- Emission School Bus Program with respect to applications for Local, State and Federal programs, projects or grants, on behalf of this School District.

PASSED AND AD	<b>OPTED</b> on December 17, 2017 by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	TIFY that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed and erning Board at a regularly called and conducted meeting held on said
	Secretary/Clerk of the Board